
SLNo Month Name Designation Pay D A HRA CCA Total

1 Jul-24 Juvanapudi Mahesh SP
67700

31142 400 99242

2 Jul-24 Ajayanath G DySP 93400 8406 7050 374 109230

3 Jul-24 santhosh kumar DySP 95600 8604 5736 374 110314

4 Jul-24 Vinod C S DySP 91200 8208 9120 1091 109619

5 Jul-24 George Joseph DySP 83000 7470 1928 726 93124

6 Jul-24 Dipin VV IRP 77200 6948 7720 690 92558

7 Jul-24 Sudheer Manohar IRP 68400 6156 6840 690 82086

8 Jul-24  CHRISPINSAM G S - IRP 89000 8010 8900 690 106600

9 Jul-24  Ramesh PV IRP 79000 7110 4740 690 91540

10 Jul-24 Kumary Beena V N Manager 79000 7110 7900 0 94010

11 Jul-24  Singly John Y AA 85000 7650 8500 0 101150

12 Jul-24 Ajayakumar P A ASI(G) 66800 6012 0 2010 74822

13 Jul-24 Anikuttan Nair V ASI(G) 73600 6624 7360 1930 89514

14 Jul-24 Babuji V ASI(G) 59768 5379 0 3500 68647

Quarter III-2024

 Monthly Remuneration received by each officer of and above the rank of Sub Inspector or equivalent

Name of Unit: Superintendent of Police(Railways)

15 Jul-24 BIJU P Y ASI(G) 71800 6462 7180 2400 87842

16 Jul-24 Francis Peter SI(G) 77200 6948 7720 2400 94268

17 Jul-24 Babu T SI(G) 77200 6948 4632 910 89690

18 Jul-24 Baburaj C T SI(G) 75400 6786 6032 1930 90148

19 Jul-24 Biju T V SI(G) 77200 6948 6176 3580 93904

20 Jul-24 Haridasan C V SI(G) 71800 6462 4308 1930 84500

21 Jul-24 Jayakrishnan P SI(G) 77200 6948 7720 910 92778

22 Jul-24 Manoj G SI(G) 77200 6948 3088 1790 89026

23 Jul-24 Manoj T K SI(G) 73600 6624 7360 1420 89004

25 Jul-24 Premkumar SI(G) 75400 6786 7540 1930 91656

26 Jul-24 REJI P JOSEPH SI(G) 77200 6948 6176 3500 93824

27 Jul-24 Shamsudeen H SI(G) 75400 6786 7540 1930 91656

28 Jul-24 Sreekumaran Nair SI(G) 75400 6786 7540 1930 91656

29 Jul-24 Thomas K O SI(G) 77200 6948 7720 3580 95448

30 Jul-24 Xavier Sabu K A SI(G) 73600 6624 7360 1930 89514

31 Jul-24 Anil Kumar E K SI 77200 6948 7720 2010 93878

32 Jul-24 Anil Mathew SI 77200 6948 4632 3580 92360

33 Jul-24 George P L SI 77200 6948 6176 2480 92804

34 Jul-24 John Baisil Fernandez SI 73600 6624 7360 1930 89514

35 Jul-24 Ratheesh P R SI 77200 6948 0 3580 87728

36 Jul-24 Reji Kumar M SI 70974 6388 4632 3309 85303

37 Jul-24 ANSHAD S SI 57900 5211 0 3580 66691

38 Jul-24 Vijesh P SI 56506 5086 5520 3110 70222



SLNo Month Name Designation Pay D A HRA CCA Total

39 Jul-24 MINUMOL S SI 51400 4626 5140 2480 63646

40 Jul-24 Jaya Prakash  K SI 65200 5868 5216 1930 78214

41 Jul-24 Josh V SI 66800 6012 4008 1930 78750

42 Jul-24 Krishna Kumar V SI 65200 5868 6520 1420 79008

43 Jul-24 Rejeesh K R SI 65200 5868 6520 1420 79008

44 Jul-24 Anilkumar S - CPO HG(VI) 65200 5868 6520 2320 79908

45 Jul-24 Basheer PK CPO HG(VI) 77200 6948 7720 3580 95448

46 Jul-24 Rajan Kottamalayil CPO HG(VI) 73600 6624 7360 1350 88934

47 Jul-24 SamKumar R CPO HG(VI) 77200 6948 3088 1930 89166

48 Jul-24 SunilKumar K CPO HG(VI) 77200 6948 7720 910 92778

49 Jul-24 Joy K Stephen HC (HG) 66800 6012 6680 1980 81472

50 Jul-24 Hari R SCPO (HG) 70000 6300 7000 2400 85700

51 Jul-24 Ajayan R ASI(G) 66800 6012 4008 1930 78750

52 Jul-24 Ajaya kumar V ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 2320 79908

53 Jul-24 Biju ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 1909 79497

54 Jul-24 Jacob Jesudas ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 1930 79518

55 Jul-24 Jayakumar P R ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 1930 79518

56 Jul-24 Rahim Yoosaf ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 1930 79518

57 Jul-24 Jayesh ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 910 78498

58 Jul-24 Kumar S ASI(G) 66800 6012 2672 1790 77274

59 Jul-24 Laiju ASI(G) 63700 5733 6370 1398 77201

60 Jul-24 Sudheer Kumar ASI(G) 65200 5868 5216 1930 78214

SLNo Month Name Designation Pay D A HRA CCA Total

1 Month Employee Designation B
Pay/L.Sal

DA HRA OA Gross

2 Aug-24 B Krishnakumar IPS SP 113777 30682 14810 206 159475

3 Aug-24 Ajayanath G DySP 93400 8406 9340 400 111546

4 Aug-24 santhosh kumar DySP 95600 8604 5736 400 110340

5 Aug-24 Vinod C S DySP 91200 8208 9120 400 108928

6 Aug-24 George Joseph DySP 83000 7470 400 90870

7 Aug-24 Dipin VV IRP 77200 6948 7720 690 92558

8 Aug-24 Sudheer Manohar IRP 68400 6156 6840 690 82086

9 Aug-24  CHRISPINSAM G S - IRP 89000 8010 8900 690 106600

10 Aug-24  Ramesh PV IRP 79000 7110 4740 690 91540

11 Aug-24 Kumary Beena V N Manager 79000 7110 7900 0 94010

12 Aug-24  Singly John Y AA 85000 7650 8500 0 101150

13 Aug-24 Ajayakumar P A ASI(G) 66800 6012 0 2010 74822

14 Aug-24 Anikuttan Nair V ASI(G) 73600 6624 7360 2010 89594



SLNo Month Name Designation Pay D A HRA CCA Total

15 Aug-24 Babuji V ASI(G) 59768 5379 0 2261 67408

16 Aug-24 BIJU P Y ASI(G) 71800 6462 7180 2400 87842

17 Aug-24 Francis Peter SI(G) 77200 6948 7720 2400 94268
18 Aug-24 Babu T SI(G) 77200 6948 4632 910 89690
19 Aug-24 Baburaj C T SI(G) 75400 6786 6032 1930 90148
20 Aug-24 Biju T V SI(G) 77200 6948 6176 3580 93904
21 Aug-24 Haridasan C V SI(G) 71800 6462 4308 1930 84500
22 Aug-24 Jayakrishnan P SI(G) 77200 6948 7720 910 92778
23 Aug-24 Manoj G SI(G) 77200 6948 3088 1790 89026
24 Aug-24 Manoj T K SI(G) 73600 6624 7360 1420 89004
25 Aug-24 REJI P JOSEPH SI(G) 77200 6948 6176 3500 93824
26 Aug-24 Shamsudeen H SI(G) 75400 6786 7540 1930 91656
27 Aug-24 Sreekumaran Nair SI(G) 75400 6786 7540 1930 91656
28 Aug-24 Thomas K O SI(G) 77200 6948 7720 3580 95448
29 Aug-24 Xavier Sabu K A SI(G) 73600 6624 7360 1930 89514
30 Aug-24 Anil Kumar E K SI 77200 6948 7720 2010 93878
31 Aug-24 Anil Mathew SI 77200 6948 4632 3580 92360
32 Aug-24 George P L SI 77200 6948 6176 2480 92804
33 Aug-24 John Baisil Fernandez SI 73600 6624 7360 1930 89514
34 Aug-24 Ratheesh P R SI 77200 6948 0 3580 87728
35 Aug-24 Reji Kumar M SI 70974 6388 4632 3309 85303
36 Aug-24 ANSHAD S SI 57900 5211 0 3580 66691
37 Aug-24 Vijesh P SI 56506 5086 5520 3110 70222
38 Aug-24 MINUMOL S SI 51400 4626 5140 2480 6364638 Aug-24 MINUMOL S SI 51400 4626 5140 2480 63646
39 Aug-24 Jaya Prakash  K SI 65200 5868 5216 1930 78214
40 Aug-24 Josh V SI 66800 6012 4008 1930 78750
41 Aug-24 Krishna Kumar V SI 65200 5868 6520 1420 79008
42 Aug-24 Rejeesh K R SI 65200 5868 6520 1420 79008
43 Aug-24 Anilkumar S - CPO HG(VI) 65200 5868 6520 2320 79908
44 Aug-24 Basheer PK CPO HG(VI) 77200 6948 7720 3580 95448
45 Aug-24 Rajan Kottamalayil CPO HG(VI) 73600 6624 7360 1350 88934
46 Aug-24 SamKumar R CPO HG(VI) 77200 6948 3088 1930 89166
47 Aug-24 SunilKumar K CPO HG(VI) 77200 6948 7720 910 92778
48 Aug-24 Joy K Stephen HC (HG) 66800 6012 6680 1980 81472
49 Aug-24 Hari R SCPO (HG) 70000 6300 7000 2400 85700
50 Aug-24 Ajayan R ASI(G) 66800 6012 4008 1930 78750
51 Aug-24 Ajaya kumar V ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 2320 79908
52 Aug-24 Biju ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 1909 79497
53 Aug-24 Jacob Jesudas ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 1930 79518
54 Aug-24 Jayakumar P R ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 1930 79518
55 Aug-24 Rahim Yoosaf ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 1930 79518
56 Aug-24 Jayesh ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 910 78498
57 Aug-24 Kumar S ASI(G) 66800 6012 2672 1790 77274
58 Aug-24 Laiju ASI(G) 63700 5733 6370 1398 77201
59 Aug-24 Sudheer Kumar ASI(G) 65200 5868 5216 1930 78214
60 Aug-24 Sajil Kumar PG SI(G) 65200 5868 2734 1930 75732
61 Aug-24 Subhash M SI(G) 66800 6012 4180 1420 78412
62 Aug-24 Roy Abraham - SI 75400 6786 4524 3580 90290
63 Aug-24 Christy Y ASI(G) 66800 6012 6680 2310 81802

Aug-24 Maggie V S ASI(G) 58442 5260 3474 1930 69106

SLNo Month Name Designation Pay D A HRA CCA Total



SLNo Month Name Designation Pay D A HRA CCA Total

1 Month Employee Designation B
Pay/L.Sal

DA HRA OA Gross

2 Sep-24 B Krishnakumar IPS SP 96600 48300 19320 400 164620
3 Sep-24 Ajayanath G DySP 93400 8406 9340 400 111546
4 Sep-24 santhosh kumar DySP 95600 8604 5736 400 110340
5 Sep-24 Vinod C S DySP 91200 8208 9120 400 108928
6 Sep-24 George Joseph DySP 83000 7470 8300 400 99170
7 Sep-24 Dipin VV IRP 77200 6948 7720 690 92558
8 Sep-24 Sudheer Manohar IRP 68400 6156 6840 690 82086
9 Sep-24  CHRISPINSAM G S - IRP 89000 8010 8900 690 106600

10 Sep-24  Ramesh PV IRP 79000 7110 4740 690 91540

11 Sep-24 Kumary Beena V N Manager 79000 7110 7900 0 94010
12 Sep-24  Singly John Y AA 85000 7650 8500 0 101150
13 Sep-24 Ajayakumar P A ASI(G) 66800 6012 0 2010 74822
14 Sep-24 Anikuttan Nair V ASI(G) 73600 6624 7360 1930 89514
15 Sep-24 Babuji V ASI(G) 59768 5379 0 3500 68647
16 Sep-24 BIJU P Y ASI(G) 71800 6462 7180 2400 87842
17 Sep-24 Francis Peter SI(G) 77200 6948 7720 2400 94268
18 Sep-24 Babu T SI(G) 77200 6948 4632 910 89690
19 Sep-24 Baburaj C T SI(G) 75400 6786 6032 1930 90148
20 Sep-24 Biju T V SI(G) 77200 6948 6176 3580 93904
21 Sep-24 Haridasan C V SI(G) 71800 6462 4308 1930 8450021 Sep-24 Haridasan C V SI(G) 71800 6462 4308 1930 84500
22 Sep-24 Jayakrishnan P SI(G) 77200 6948 7720 910 92778
23 Sep-24 Manoj G SI(G) 77200 6948 3088 1790 89026
24 Sep-24 Manoj T K SI(G) 73600 6624 7360 1420 89004
25 Sep-24 REJI P JOSEPH SI(G) 77200 6948 6176 3500 93824
26 Sep-24 Shamsudeen H SI(G) 75400 6786 7540 1930 91656
27 Sep-24 Sreekumaran Nair SI(G) 75400 6786 7540 1930 91656
28 Sep-24 Thomas K O SI(G) 77200 6948 7720 3580 95448
29 Sep-24 Xavier Sabu K A SI(G) 73600 6624 7360 1930 89514
30 Sep-24 Anil Kumar E K SI 77200 6948 7720 2010 93878
31 Sep-24 Anil Mathew SI 77200 6948 4632 3580 92360
32 Sep-24 George P L SI 77200 6948 6176 2480 92804
33 Sep-24 John Baisil Fernandez SI 73600 6624 7360 1930 89514
34 Sep-24 Ratheesh P R SI 77200 6948 0 3580 87728
35 Sep-24 Reji Kumar M SI 70974 6388 4632 3309 85303
36 Sep-24 ANSHAD S SI 57900 5211 0 3580 66691
37 Sep-24 Vijesh P SI 56506 5086 5520 3110 70222
38 Sep-24 Jaya Prakash  K SI 65200 5868 5216 1930 78214
39 Sep-24 Josh V SI 66800 6012 4008 1930 78750
40 Sep-24 Krishna Kumar V SI 65200 5868 6520 1420 79008
41 Sep-24 Rejeesh K R SI 65200 5868 6520 1420 79008
42 Sep-24 Anilkumar S - CPO HG(VI) 65200 5868 6520 2320 79908
43 Sep-24 Basheer PK CPO HG(VI) 77200 6948 7720 3580 95448
44 Sep-24 Rajan Kottamalayil CPO HG(VI) 73600 6624 7360 1350 88934
45 Sep-24 SamKumar R CPO HG(VI) 77200 6948 3088 1930 89166
46 Sep-24 SunilKumar K CPO HG(VI) 77200 6948 7720 910 92778
47 Sep-24 Joy K Stephen HC (HG) 66800 6012 6680 1980 81472
48 Sep-24 Hari R SCPO (HG) 70000 6300 7000 2400 85700
49 Sep-24 Ajayan R ASI(G) 66800 6012 4008 1930 78750
50 Sep-24 Ajaya kumar V ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 2320 79908
51 Sep-24 Biju ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 1909 79497



SLNo Month Name Designation Pay D A HRA CCA Total

52 Sep-24 Jacob Jesudas ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 1930 79518
53 Sep-24 Jayakumar P R ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 1930 79518
54 Sep-24 Rahim Yoosaf ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 1930 79518
55 Sep-24 Jayesh ASI(G) 65200 5868 6520 910 78498
56 Sep-24 Kumar S ASI(G) 66800 6012 2672 1790 77274
57 Sep-24 Laiju ASI(G) 63700 5733 6370 1398 77201
58 Sep-24 Sudheer Kumar ASI(G) 65200 5868 5216 1930 78214
59 Sep-24 Sajil Kumar PG SI(G) 65200 5868 2734 1930 75732
60 Sep-24 Subhash M SI(G) 66800 6012 4180 1420 78412
61 Sep-24 Christy Y ASI(G) 66800 6012 6680 2310 81802
62 Sep-24 Maggie V S ASI(G) 60700 5463 3642 1930 71735
63 Sep-24 Shamsudeen H SI(G) 75400 6786 7540 1930 91656
64 Sep-24 Sreekumar G SI 77200 6948 4632 3470 92250

Sep-24 Suresh D SI 63700 5733 6370 2320 78123


